t,egal Hei(s) that the below described immovable propert) mortgaged/charged to the Secured Creditor,
the constructive/physical possession of which has been taken by the Authorized Officer of
Puliyannoor Branch of the Canara Bank will be sold on "As is where is", "As is what is", and '.
Whatever there is" on 31.10.2025, for recovery of Rs. 31,45,138.47 (Rupees Thirty One Lakh Forty
Five Thousand One Hundred Thirty Eight and Forty Seven Paise Only) as on 30.09.2025 plus
interest, legal expenses and cost due to Puliyannoor Branch of Canara Bank from l. M,/s Enad
Traders 2. Sri. Hariprasad V Nair (Proprietor) 3, Smt. Dhanya R (Guarantor and Mortgager) 4.
Sri. Velayudhan Nair (Guarantor)

[...]

Email:support.baanknet@psballiance.comi support.baanknet@procure247 .com') or may contact may
contact The Senior Manager, Canara Bank, Puliyannoor Branch Ph. No. 0482 2206300,
8301897143 during office hours on any working day.

\K,I

Dare: 06.10.2025

Place: Kottayam

Authori

2

Canara Bank

ccr

The reserve price will be Rs.28,00,000 (Rupees Twenty Eight Lakh Only) and the earnest money
deposit will be Rs 2,80,000 (Rupees Two Lakh f,ighty Thousand Onty) The Eamest Money Deposir
shall be deposited on or before 31.10.2025, 1.00 pm.

Details and full description ofthe immovable property

SALE NOTICE
f,-Auction Sale Notice for Sale of Immovable Properaies under the Securitization and

[...]

7 0 466 t 23 4 3 / 63 5 49 tO l7 2 I
829 1220220 I 98922 19848/8r6020505 1,

Email:support.baanknet@psballiance.com/

PSB
No.

slr ort.baankn rocure247.com
(c) Date & Time of Auction 3t.10.2025 02PM to 0,1PM

(d) Place of Auction Online
Reserve Price Rs. 28,00,000 (Rupees Twenty Eight Lakh Only)

OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS:

The sate shatl be subject to the conditions prescribed in the Security lnterest (Enforcement)
Rutes, 2002 and to the foltowing conditions:

a) 
t 

The propertyiies will be sold in "AS IS WHERE IS" condition, including encumbrances if